



# Bid Tabulation

City of London  
Third Ward Storm Sewer Improvements, Phase 1  
June 24, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Vandalia, OH		Outdoor Enterprise LLC Troy, OH		Trucco Construction Company, Inc. Delaware, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,062.71	\$8,062.71	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$44,350.00	\$44,350.00	\$49,961.15	\$49,961.15	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$8.94	\$178.80	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.84	\$568.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	670	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.77	\$1,855.90	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
6	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	370	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$25.00	\$9,250.00	\$31.09	\$11,503.30	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$91.00	\$33,670.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED OVER 24" DIA.	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$38.41	\$1,920.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$174.00	\$8,700.00
8	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$24.32	\$729.60	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
9	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$23.40	\$702.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$197.00	\$5,910.00
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	655	\$240.00	\$157,200.00	\$180.00	\$117,900.00	\$200.00	\$131,000.00	\$361.04	\$236,481.20	\$250.00	\$163,750.00	\$266.00	\$174,230.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	875	\$75.00	\$65,625.00	\$50.00	\$43,750.00	\$95.00	\$83,125.00	\$90.73	\$79,388.75	\$80.00	\$70,000.00	\$135.00	\$118,125.00
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.70	\$1,368.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.70	\$648.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$372.66	\$1,117.98	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	225	\$340.00	\$76,500.00	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$248.00	\$55,800.00	\$395.91	\$89,079.75	\$285.00	\$64,125.00	\$340.00	\$76,500.00
15	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	160	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$143.18	\$22,908.80	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00
16	601	TYPE B ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION (30" THICK), AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	85	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$149.68	\$12,722.80	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$144.00	\$12,240.00
17	602	CONCRETE MASONRY (HW-2.1/HW-2.2)	C.Y.	2.5	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,649.39	\$6,623.48	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$7,075.00
18	606	GUARDRAIL RESET, TYPE MGS	FT.	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$75.56	\$2,266.80	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00
19	607	VINYL FENCE AND GATE, REMOVE AND RESET	FT.	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$119.52	\$7,171.20	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	540	\$12.00	\$6,480.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.00	\$7,560.00	\$12.05	\$6,507.00	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$23.00	\$12,420.00
21	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	135	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$38.00	\$5,130.00	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$32.88	\$4,438.80	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00
22	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,100.00	\$36.84	\$7,368.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00
23	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$43.71	\$874.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00
24	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$122.60	\$18,390.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$320.00	\$48,000.00
25	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$116.78	\$23,356.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$320.00	\$64,000.00
26	611	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$496.96	\$9,939.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00
27	611	12" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT	375	\$150.00	\$56,250.00	\$300.00	\$112,500.00	\$389.00	\$145,875.00	\$620.47	\$232,676.25	\$360.00	\$135,000.00	\$620.00	\$232,500.00
28	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$197.04	\$19,704.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
29	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$185.18	\$18,518.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
30	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR	FT.	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$179.63	\$23,351.90	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$205.81	\$10,290.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$136.00	\$6,800.00
32	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$220.34	\$11,017.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$141.00	\$7,050.00
33	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$121.00	\$6,050.00	\$231.90	\$11,595.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$289.21	\$14,460.50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$204.00	\$10,200.00
35	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	330	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$140.00	\$46,200.00	\$194.83	\$64,293.90	\$120.00	\$39,600.00	\$212.00	\$69,960.00
36	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	36	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$120.00	\$4,320.00	\$268.89	\$9,680.04	\$170.00	\$6,120.00	\$320.00	\$11,520.00
37	611	48" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	325	\$175.00	\$56,875.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00	\$155.00	\$50,375.00	\$158.61	\$51,548.25	\$275.00	\$89,375.00	\$285.00	\$92,625.00
38	611	60" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2125	\$380.00	\$807,500.00	\$300.00	\$637,500.00	\$421.00	\$894,625.00	\$426.40	\$906,100.00	\$440.00	\$935,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,434,375.00
39	611	48"x76" ELLIPTICAL CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.04, AS PER PLAN	FT	630	\$950.00	\$598,500.00	\$700.00	\$441,000.00	\$796.00	\$501,480.00	\$720.79	\$454,097.70	\$850.00	\$535,500.00	\$790.00	\$497,700.00
40	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2C	EACH	7	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$13,150.00	\$3,394.08	\$23,758.56	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
41	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-5	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,564.12	\$3,564.12	\$9,025.00	\$9,025.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
42	611	10"x10' STORM SEWER JUNCTION STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,188.00	\$114,376.00	\$44,928.69	\$89,857.38	\$56,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$124,000.00
43	611	10"x4' STORM SEWER JUNCTION STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,188.00	\$92,376.00	\$21,845.82	\$43,691.64	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00
44	611	STORM MANHOLE, NO.3, 96" DIA., AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$25,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$11,609.92	\$81,269.44	\$16,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00
45	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE D, 48" DIA., AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,898.04	\$10,898.04	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
46	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,932.68	\$19,326.80	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$10,400.00
47	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$481.63	\$481.63	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
48	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$56,131.04	\$56,131.04	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00
49	638	WATER METER / CURB STOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$174.86	\$524.58	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00
50	638	3/4" OR 1" WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$69.72	\$10,458.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00
51	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE RAISED AND INSULATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	120	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$62.07	\$7,448.40	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00
52	638	4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$153.00	\$7,650.00	\$264.89	\$13,244.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00
53	638	4" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,333.52	\$8,667.04	\$5,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00
54	638	6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$153.00	\$7,650.00	\$261.52	\$13,076.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00
55	638	6" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,847.79	\$11,695.58	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00
56	638	8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$259.31	\$12,965.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$370.00	\$18,500.00
57	638	8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,753.43	\$17,506.86	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00
58	644	PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACED IN KIND	MILE	0.4	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,535.00	\$9,014.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$19,396.94	\$7,758.78	\$18,350.00	\$7,340.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,920.00
59	644	STOP BAR REPLACED	FT.	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$37.25	\$2,793.75	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$11.04	\$828.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00
60	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.									